1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard	 LF0012_SCF • 11/26/2018
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
•	 Nanocrystalline metal core
•	 Ultra-high inductance
•	 Ultra-high permeability
•	 Operating temperature range from −25°C to +120°C

C
N1 N2
Part Number
Dimensions
(mm)
Pin Pitch1
(Reference)
A
(Maximum)
B
(Maximum) C a b
SCF-01-5000 15.0 12.0 15 ±2.0 – –
SCF-02-1300 15.0 12.0 15 ±2.0 – –
SCF-03-650 15.0 12.0 15 ±2.0 5 9
SCF-05-350 15.5 12.0 15 ±2.0 5 9
SCF20-05-550 25.0 15.5 20 ±2.5 14 12
SCF20-05-1100 25.0 15.5 20 ±2.5 14 12
SCF25-06-2000 32.0 23.0 10 ±2.5 13 20
SCF25-08-1300 32.0 23.0 10 ±2.5 13 20
SCF27-10-1300 35.0 24.0 15 ±3.0 24 20
SCF27-15-700 36.0 24.0 15 ±3.0 24 20
1 Pin pitch listed above for reference only. Values not guaranteed.
Environmental Compliance
All KEMET AC line filters are RoHS Compliant.
4© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard	 LF0012_SCF • 11/26/2018

Inductance
(mH)
Minimum
DC Resistance/
Line (mΩ)
Maximum
Temperature Rise
(K)
Maximum
Wire
Diameter
(mm)
Weight
(g)
Approximate
SCF-01-50001 1 50.0 390 60 0.35 5.0
SCF-02-13001 2 13.0 115 50 0.45 5.0
SCF-03-6501 3 6.5 70 55 0.50 5.0
SCF-05-3501 5 3.5 35 55 0.60 5.0
SCF20-05-550 5 5.5 28 50 0.80 11.4
SCF20-05-1100 5 11.0 39 70 0.80 13.5
SCF25-06-2000 6 20.0 26 45 1.10 41.5
SCF25-08-1300 8 13.0 18 50 1.20 41.0
SCF27-10-1300 10 13.0 15 55 1.30 47.0
SCF27-15-700 15 7.0 5 70 1.50 48.0
1 Insulation distance designed value of  ≥ 2.6 mm.
Frequency Characteristics
AC Line Filters